
Page 1 of 1 

Amendment No. 3 to 
Interlocal Agreement by and between the Town of Trophy Club, Texas and 
Northwest Independent School District for School Resource Officer Services  

 
This Amendment modifies and amends the Interlocal Agreement by and between The Town of 
Trophy Club, Texas and Northwest Independent School District for School Resource Officer 
Services (“Agreement”), signed in August 2016.  The terms contained in this Amendment are 
fully incorporated into the Agreement as if stated therein.   
 
Pursuant to Sections V and VI of the Agreement, the town and District agree to renew the 
Agreement for a one-year term, commencing on or around August 1, 2019 and ending on or 
about July 31, 2020.   
 
In consideration for the services provided under the Agreement, for the 2019-20 school year, 
the District will pay the Town an amount not to exceed $122,820 for the maintenance of the 
two (2) School Resource Officers.   
 
By signing this Amendment, each party affirms that it has been approved by its respective 
governing body in a duly called public meeting.   
 

 

NORTHWEST ISD       TROPHY CLUB, TEXAS 
P.O. Box 77070       1 Trophy Wood Drive 
Fort Worth Texas 76170      Trophy Club, Texas 76262 
 

By:         By:       

Printed Name:       Printed Name:     

Title:         Title:       

Date:         Date:       

 
 
       


